502797768 05/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2844364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERARD STEVENS	04/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANREX PTY., LTD.
Street Address:	17-19 MOORE STREET
City:	LEICHHARDT, NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14237159

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-4373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (503) 227-5631 Email: jd@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: DONALD B. HASLETT, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 601 SW SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: CHERNOFF VILHAUER MCCLUNG & STENZEL LLP

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-3157

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DBH RANT.3828	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD B. HASLETT	
SIGNATURE:	/Donald B. Haslett/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2014	

Total Attachments: 2 source=RFCS#page1.tif source=Stevens#page1.tif

PATENT 502797768 REEL: 032833 FRAME: 0654

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Manrex Pty., Ltd.			
Gerard Stevens	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 17-19 Moore Street			
Execution Date(s) April 23, 2014				
■ Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Leichhardt			
Joint Research Agreement	State: New South Wales			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Australia Zip: 2111			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
14/237,159	·			
Additional numbers att	l ached? ☐Yes ██No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)			
Name: Donald B. Haslett, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$-0-			
Internal Address:				
Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Stenzel, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	Enclosed			
601 SW Second Avenue, Suite 1600	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Portland	8. Payment Information			
State: Oregon Zip: 97204-3157				
Phone Number: (503) 227-5631	•			
Docket Number: DBH RANT.3828	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Land Bank	May 6, 2014			
Signature	Date			
Donald B. Haslett	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 032833 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT - Patent APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Gerard Stevens, whose address is 9 Huntleys Point Road, Huntleys Point, NSW, 2111, Australia, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

IMPROVEMENTS RELATING TO PRINTING

for which an application for United States Letters Patent (serial no.14/237,159) was filed on February 4, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Manrex Pty., Ltd. of 17-19 Moore Street, Leichhardt, New South Wales, 2111, AU (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire an interest in said improvements and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America and all other countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and in and to said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any other country including any division, continuation, substitute, renewal or reissue of said application or said Letters Patent.

I/We hereby agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to me/us relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon me and my heirs, successors and legal representative, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

I agree that no attorney/client or other fiduciary relationship exists between me and thernoff, Vilhauer, McQung & Stenzel, LLP.

rkavenmores.

Geraid Stevens

Date

23/04/14

1 of 1